

Official Rules

Great Southern Bank MasterCard Gift Card Giveaway

To enter the Giveaway, "Share a Heart" paper heart(s) may be obtained at participating McDonald's Restaurants, Ronald McDonald House of the Ozarks or other official selling locations for a donation of \$1, \$5 or \$20 each. Donors are encouraged to write their name(s) on heart(s) and post a selfie with heart(s) to the Ronald McDonald House Charities of the Ozarks' Facebook page using the hashtag #forRMHCozarks for a chance to win a \$250 MasterCard Gift Card. Entry on Facebook or other social media outlets is not necessary to win. To enter the Giveaway without making a donation or posting on social media, contact RMHC of the Ozarks at 417-875-3505 or info@RMHCozarks.org

Hearts will be available and photos may be displayed on Facebook from January 24 - February 29, 2024. Only photos submitted through social media will be displayed.

Four Giveaway winners will each be awarded a \$250 Great Southern Bank MasterCard Gift Card. One winner will be randomly selected each Tuesday, February 6 to February 27, 2024, and will be notified by RMHC of the Ozarks.

Donation to Ronald McDonald House Charities of the Ozarks or purchase at McDonald's Restaurants or other participating locations is not necessary to obtain a heart. The Giveaway is open to legal residents of the United States. McDonald's Restaurant franchise owners, and directors, officers, and employees of McDonald's Restaurants, Ronald McDonald House Charities, and sponsors of the "Share A Heart" Campaign are not eligible to win.



Keeping families close[®]

949 E. Primrose St., Springfield, MO. 65807 / 417.875.3505



SHAREAHEART.OR